

# **State of Indiana Indiana Horse Racing Commission**

Michael R. Pence, Governor

www.in.gov/hrc

#### NOTICE OF MEETINGS

# **NOTICE OF Executive Session**

The Indiana Horse Racing Commission will hold an executive session pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(9) on *September 14, 2016 at 9 AM*. The Executive Session will be held in the *Owners' Suite* located on the  $3^{rd}$  floor of the Grandstand (4200 N. Michigan Road, Shelbyville, IN 46176).

There will be a regular meeting of the Indiana Horse Racing Commission on *September 14, 2016 at 10:00 AM.* 

The meeting will be held at Indiana Grand Racing & Casino

## NOTICE

*Location Address: 4200 N. Michigan Road, Shelbyville, IN 46176.* The regular meeting will be held in the Grandstand Clubhouse located on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor.

## Association of Racing Commissioners (RCI) "Town Hall" Meetings

Both racetracks will be hosting Town Hall meetings on **Tuesday**, **September 13<sup>th</sup> and Wednesday**, **September 14<sup>th</sup>**.

The Town Hall meetings represent an effort by the Association of Racing Commissioners International, (RCI) to unify the racing industry in the US and develop a consensus path to improve the policing of the sport and advance uniform regulatory policies. Hopefully schedules will allow your participation.

- Town Hall Meeting hosted at Hoosier Park Racing & Casino, Anderson, Indiana
- Meeting Room: **Top of the Park**
- Date: Tuesday, September 13, 2016
- Time: 2:30 p.m.

•

- Town Hall Meeting hosted at Indiana Grand Racing & Casino, Shelbyville, Indiana
- Meeting Room: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor of the Grandstand Clubhouse
- Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016
- Time: **11:00 a.m.** (time is approximate due to Town Hall meeting following the regularly scheduled commission meeting).